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ROZGAR CREDIT CARD SCHEME
Choudhary Shri Harish;Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing any scheme such as `Rozgar Credit Card Scheme` for providing financial assistance to the weavers and craftsmen;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the details of target fixed for the current financial year, State-wise;

(c) whether large number of weavers and craftsmen have not benefited from the said scheme;

(d) if so, the reason therefor alongwith the number of weavers and craftsmen benefited from the said scheme till date; and

(e) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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